## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Sky Family YMCA offers an Afterschool Program Starting Monday, August 12

Programs Will Be Held at the Bonita Springs Recreation Center

BONITA SPRINGS, Fla., -August 2, 2019- Sky Family YMCA offers an after school program

for children enrolled in Kindergarten to 5<sup>th</sup> grade. The after school program will begin from the

time of school dismissal to 6:30pm, begin held at the Bonita Springs Recreation Center located at

26738 Pine Ave, Bonita Springs, FL 34135.

The program will be available from the first day of school, August 12 to the last day of

school, June 3, 2020. Along with after school program activities, the YMCA After School

Program provides one afternoon snack daily during program hours as well as one hour of

homework help.

"Our focus this year will be on healthy living (kids being active) through engaging activities that

are well thought out and provide kids an opportunity to choose their activities", says Ivan Torres,

Program Director at the Bonita Springs YMCA, "Also we will focus on addressing our core

values of respect, responsibility, honesty, and caring".

For more information regarding registration and program fees, please visit the YMCA's webpage

by clicking here or call the Bonita Springs YMCA at 239-221-7560.

###

**CONTACT:** 

Nicole Perino Parks and Recreation Director 239-992-2556

Nicole.perino@cityofbonitasprings.org

-or-

Lora Taylor

**Communications Director** 

## 239-949-6262

Lora.taylor@cityofbonitasprings.org